

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF BUILDING MATERIAL

GOLD SUNSHINE AGRO TECH SERVICES PVT. LTD.

(Leading Company in Breeding & Milking Plant) MSME Reg. No: UDYAM-UK-05-0008376 Regd. Office: 50/100, Kishan Nagar, Dehradun- 248001 (Uttarakhand)

205 CR PROJECT OF MILK PROCESSING UNIT 61 CR PROJECT OF CATTLE BREEDING AND MILKING UNDER INVEST U.P – 2023

- LOCATION 1- MILK PROCESSING UNIT PROJECT OF 205 CR AT VILLAGE AKBARPUR, HARDOI, UTTAR PRADESH
- LOCATION 2- CATTLE BREEDING AND MILKING UNIT PROJECT OF 61 CR AT VILLAGE NEER, HARDOI, UTTAR PRADESH

Gold Sunshine is in the process of awarding contract for "**Supply of Building Material at Milk Processing Unit and Cattle Breeding and Milking Unit**" from registered and experienced contractors who have executed similar works satisfactorily during the last three years either in Government Departments/ Institutions/ Public Sectors Undertakings satisfactorily for the following service contract at Akbarpur and Neer, District Hardoi, Uttar Pradesh.

Name of Work and Location	Estimated Cost to Tender (in Rs) (approx.)	EMD/SECURITY (in Rs)	Duration
SUPPLY OF BUILDING MATERIAL AT MILK PROCESSING UNIT AND CATTLE BREEDING AND MILKING UNIT Location 1- Village Akbarpur, Distt Hardoi (Uttar Pradesh) Location 2- Village Neer, Distt Hardoi (Uttar Pradesh)	3,70,00,000/-	3,70,000/-	8 Months

EMD/Security amount prescribed above shall be submitted in the form of DD/RTGS maximum by 29-08-2024 in favor of "Gold Sunshine Agro Tech Services Pvt Ltd" payable at Hardoi.

To download tender form or any further details, kindly visit Website: www.goldsunshine.in Email: goldsunshineagrotech1@gmail.com Last date of submission: <u>25/08/2024</u> Contact for Enquiry: 8755504666, 7753894123